To the honorable Commissioner of Patents 1019 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard D. Zaun Richard D. Zaun Richard W. Hook Bruce L. Warman Gregory M. Knott John M. Robinson Christopher G. Kay Mark Guterman Dmitry I. Spivak Thomas E. Sparrow John A. Madson Jon Ambuehl Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: Various 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/970,235	979071 C. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Deere & Company Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached _ Yes X No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exer A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers al	B. Patent No(s).		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles T. Graham Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOT	04-0525 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE		
	 9. Statement and signature 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles T. Graham Name of Person Signing Tota number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document 		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Charles T. Graham Name of Person Signing			
\2/A&/2AA2_TR107106000182_040525099/0235	Provided States Prostal Berrice as first class mail in relope addressed to: Commission of Phillip Way 2002 Deerge Company Deerge Company Cate Deerge Company Cate Deerge Company Cate Deerge Company Cate Deerge Company Cate Deerge Company Cate Cate Deerge Company Cate Cate Cate Company Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate		

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

CART FOR BULK FILLING INTERMODAL CONTAINERS

Filed: 1 October 2001 Serial No.: 09/970,235

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign application or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

Thywitness whereof, each inventor has signed below:	
Richard D. Zaun Date signed application	
State of IOWA) County of Polk)	
Sworn to before me this <u>4</u> day of <u>Occember</u> , 2001. JULIE KRUTSINGER Commission Number 194690 My Commission Expires 5 Feb 3004 Notary Public Minn und Hoeh Richard W. Hook Date signed application <u>4 December 2001</u> of West Des Moines, Iowa	
State of IOWA) County of Polk) Sworn to before me this day of <i>December</i> , 2001.	
JULIE KRUTSINGER Commission Number 194690 My Commission Expires SEAL 5 F-eb 2004	

PATENT REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0744

Bruce L. Warman	Date signed application <u>10 Dec 200</u> / of East Moline, Illinois
State of ILLINOIS) County of Rock Island) Sworn of partice on this CAL day of A	lecember, 2001.
CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMPASSION EXPIRES:02/13/06	Ceculia Sure Cornelia Notary Public
Gregor M. Knott	Date signed application <u>/0</u> <u>Perawber 2</u> 00/ of Davenport, Iowa
State of IOWA) County of Scott) Sworn to before me this $10^{\frac{1}{24}}$ day of $10^{\frac{1}{24}}$	lecember 2001
OFFICIAL SEAL CECILINALIRENE CORNELIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/05	Ceculia Arene Cornelio Notary Public

10 M ____ Date signed application _____12/05/2001 of Eagan, Minnesota John M. Robinson State of MINNESQTA County of Washington day of December 5 Sworn to before me this , 2001. PATRICIA M. LARSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WASHINGTON COUNTY ann My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Notary Public ale Date signed application of Roseville, Minnesota Christopher G. Kay State of MINNESOTA County of Uashington udaring December 2001. Sworn to before me this PATRICIA M. LARSON NOTARY FUELIS - MINNESOTA M. Kasnr WASHINGTON COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Notary Public Date signed application <u>12-05-200</u>/ of Apple Valley, Minnesota Mark Guterman State of MINNESOTA County of <u>UDShing tran</u> Sworn to before methis Sworn to before methis 2001. PATRICIA M. LARSON LOYARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WASHINGTON COUNTY SEMY Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 M. Lavon Notary Public owals Date signed application Dmitry I. Spivak of Eagan, Minnesota State of MINNESOTA County of Washing tan day of December 5 , 2001. Sworn to before me this PATRICIA M. LARSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WASHINGTON COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 M. Karry Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0746

Attorney Docket No. 15904-US Page 4 of 4

win Date signed application $\frac{|\mathcal{R}/2\mathcal{O}/\mathcal{O}|}{|\mathcal{O}||}$ of Hawley, Minnesota Thomas E. Sparrow State of MINNESOTA County of day of Alecember 2001. Sworn to before me this CAROLYN J. CHRISTENSEN Rustense HOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA iny Commission Explans JAH 31 2005 Notary Publ (pala Date signed application 12 20 - 01 John A. Madson of Hawley, Minnesota State of MINNESOTA County of day of Necember 2001 Sworn to before me this CAROLYN & CHRISTENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA by Commission SJAN 31 2005 Notary Publ Date signed application 1/2 - 20 - 0/2Jon/Ambuehl of Hawley, Minnesota State of MININESOTA dounty of U day of Decomber, 2001. Sworn to before me this Uesler CAROLYN J CHRISTENSEN Notary, MOTSEAPUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires JAN 31 2005